Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

-55 0 70 125
(°C) Ambient temperature
How to Order
   CRL 0603 - F W - R090 E LF
Model
(CRL = Chip Resistor Low Value)
Size
 • 0603
 • 0805
 • 1206
 • 2010
 • 2512
Resistance Tolerance
  F =  ±1 %
  J =  ±5 %
TCR (PPM/°C)
  W = ±200 (0.05 Ω ≤ R ≤ 9.1 Ω)
  V = ±400 (0.02 Ω < R <0.05 Ω)
  U = ±600 (0.02 Ω)
Resistance Value (1 % or 5 %)
 • R stands for decimal point. Three significant digits: (R090 = 0.09 W; 9R10 = 9.10 W)
Packaging
 • CRL0603, CRL0805, CRL1206: E = Paper Tape, Plastic Reel, 5,000 pcs.
 • CRL2010, CRL2512: E = Embossed Plastic Tape, Plastic Reel, 4,000 pcs.
Termination
 LF = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
 CRL Series - Low Value Chip Resistors
Environmental Characteristics
      Description                                       Method                            Limit
 Short Time Overload 2.5 x (PR)1/2 for 5 seconds. 1 % Tolerance: DR ≤ ±(1 % + 0.001 W)
  (IEC 115-1 4.13) 5 % Tolerance: DR ≤ ±(2 % + 0.001 W)
 Load Life (PR)1/2 for 1000 hours; 1.5 hours on; 0.5 hours off. 1 % Tolerance: DR ≤ ±(1 % + 0.001 W)
  (IEC 115-1 4.25.1) 5 % Tolerance: DR ≤ ±(2 % + 0.001 W)
 Resistance to 260 °C for 10 seconds. 1 % Tolerance: DR ≤ ±(0.5 % + 0.001 W)
 Soldering Heat (IEC 115-1 4.18) 5 % Tolerance: DR ≤ ±(1 % + 0.001 W)
 Thermal Shock 5 cycles from -55 °C to +125 °C, 30 minutes at temperature. 1 % Tolerance: DR ≤ ±(0.5 % + 0.001 W)
  (IEC 115-1 4.19) 5 % Tolerance: DR ≤ ±(1 % + 0.001 W)
 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
 CRL Series - Low Value Chip Resistors
Packaging Dimensions - Tape
 Dimension Model Model Model Model Model
  CRL0603 CRL0805 CRL1206 CRL2010 CRL2512
A
 1.10 ± 0.10 1.65 +0.20 / -0.10 1.95 +0.10 / -0.05 2.80 ± 0.20 3.50 ± 0.20
  (0.043 ± 0.004) (0.065 +0.008 / -.004) (0.077 +0.004 / -.002) (0.110 ± 0.008) (0.138 ± 0.008)
 B 1.90 ± 0.10 2.40 +0.20 / -0.10 3.50 ± 0.10 5.50 ± 0.20 6.70 ± 0.20
  (0.075 ± 0.004) (0.094 +0.008 / -.004) (0.138 ± 0.004) (0.217 ± 0.008) (0.264 ± 0.008)
W
 8.00 ± 0.20 8.00 ± 0.20 8.00 ± 0.20 12.0 ± 0.30 12.00 ± 0.30
  (0.315 ± 0.008) (0.315 ± 0.008) (0.315 ± 0.008) (0.472 ± 0.012) (0.472 ± 0.012)
F
 3.50 ± 0.05 3.50 ± 0.05 3.50 ± 0.05 5.50 ± 0.05 5.50 ± 0.05
  (0.138 ± 0.002) (0.138 ± 0.002) (0.138 ± 0.002) (0.217 ± 0.002) (0.217 ± 0.002)
P0
 4.00 ± 0.10 4.00 ± 0.10 4.00 ± 0.10 4.00 ± 0.10 4.00 ± 0.10
  (0.157 ± 0.004) (0.157 ± 0.004) (0.157 ± 0.004) (0.157 ± 0.004) (0.157 ± 0.004)
Packaging Dimensions - Reel